RoughCam
® IPQ3628
User Manual
Doc.-ID: 251030-PT08BA-SHe-RoughCam-IPQ3628_en_rev.00.docx, Page 2 of 28
Table of contents
1 Introduction .............................................................................................................. 4
2 Technical data .......................................................................................................... 4
2.1 Model variants ..................................................................................................... 4

T10- VA4.1K.PS1- LL.H- 005.N- T
T10- VA4.1K.PS1- LL.H- 005.A- P
Tab. 2-1 Model key
Description:
1) RoughCam IPQ3628 = Functional description of the camera of the RoughCam Series (technical
   data/specification of the camera module)
2) T10 =   SAMCON production- type 10
3) VA4.1K.PS1 =   Housing combination (stainless steel 1.4404) with large diameter
ØVA4=216mm)
 VA4.1K.PS1 =  T11 VA4.1K housing with short body length (L.R = 145mm),
Without cable- and supply flange
 VA4.1K.PS1 =   Housing with thermoplastic dome
4) LL.H =   High temperature (Tamb < +50°C)
 LL.H =   Low low temperatures (Tamb > -50°C)
5) 005.N =   Length of connection cable in meters at delivery; 5m is standard,
max. cable length is: 005…100 [m]
005.N =   Non armoured cable
005.A =   Armoured cable
000.X =   Without cable
6) P =   Plug- termination (Standard)
Doc.-ID: 251030-PT08BA-SHe-RoughCam-IPQ3628_en_rev.00.docx, Page 5 of 28
 CAT6, RJ-45 network plug (heavy duty), AWG 26-22,
    Pin assignment acc. specification EIA/TIA-568B
 T =  Terminal Box - termination (Optional)
4 x PoE Mode A connection (Camera PoE)
(see electrical connection)
 X =    Electrical connection via flipConnect
2.2 Electrical parameters of the camera
PoE Power input camera:
Power supply: PoE, IEEE 802.3at Type 2 Class 4
Reference voltage: 48 VDC (44...54 VDC)
Maximum power consumption: 25 W
Typical power consumption: 8 W
2.3 Connection cable (SKD02-T/ASKD02-T)
Description: Data transfer and power supply of the camera
module (compliant with DIN EN 60079-14)
Jacket colour: Green (GN), similar to RAL6018
Systemcable SKD02-T:
Outside diameter: 8.9 ± 0.3 mm
Bending radius: 8 x Da when installed and 4 x Da after relocation
Data line: 4 x 2 x AWG23/1 CAT.6
Properties: PUR halogen-free, flame-retardant, UV-re-
sistant, chemical resistance, shielded
Quick link:
Figure 2-1 Sectional view of SKD02-T
Doc.-ID: 251030-PT08BA-SHe-RoughCam-IPQ3628_en_rev.00.docx, Page 6 of 28
Systemcable ASKD02-T:
Outside diameter: 12.0 ± 0.4 mm
Bending radius: 20 x Da when installed and
 10 x Da after relocation
Data line: 4 x 2 x AWG23/1 CAT.6
Properties: PUR halogen-free, flame-retardant, UV-re-
sistant, chemical resistance, shielded
 (see www.samcon.eu)
Quicklink:
Figure 2-2 Sectional view of ASKD02-T
2.4 Video-technical characteristics
We use the AXIS Q3628-VE Dome Camera in a pressure-resistant enclosure. For details,
please refer to the Product Documentation, video-technical data of AXIS®:
2.5 Other technical data
 Camera  Terminal box
Permissible ambient temperature -50°C … +50°C -60°C … +55°C